

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 44 of 2021

The Prosecutrix **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| 05/10/2021 | <p>Shri Rohitashva Singh, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Jitendra Shukla, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.1.</p> <p>After hearing learned counsel for the appellant and perusing the records, we are inclined to admit the appeal.</p> <p>The appeal is accordingly admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Issue bailable warrant against respondents No.2 &amp; 3/ accused in the sum of Rs.25,000/- each for their appearance before this Court on <b>6<sup>th</sup> December 2021</b>.</p> <p>List the matter on <b>6<sup>th</sup> December 2021</b> for appearance of the respondents-accused.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, the Registry to prepare paper-book.</p> <div><div><p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava)</b><br/>Judge</p></div><div><p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Vimla Singh Kapoor)</b><br/>Judge</p></div></div> |
| Praveen    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |