

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**ACQA No. 44 of 2021**

The prosecutrix **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and Ors.

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| 13/01/2022 | <p>Shri Rohitashva Singh, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Anmol Sharma, P.L. for the State/ respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Shaleen Singh Baghel, Advocate for respondents No.2 &amp; 3.</p> <p>As the respondents are represented, the case is listed for further orders.</p> <p>Record of the Court below is available and the paper-books are ready.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in due course.</p> <div><div><p>Sd/-</p><p><b>(R.C.S. Samant)</b></p><p>Judge</p></div><div><p>Sd/-</p><p><b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b></p><p>Judge</p></div></div> |