



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 44 of 2021

THE PROSECUTRIX **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

08/08/2025	Ms. Prachi Diwan, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri Rohitashva Singh, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Arpit Agrawal, P.L. for the State. Smt. Pooja Luniya, Advocate for the responden No.3. None for the other respondent though served. As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter after three weeks for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Ashish	